502370433 06/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander NOVIKOV	05/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Najeeb Ashraf KHALID	
Street Address:	1 Summit Circle	
City:	Westmount,	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3Y 184	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13732684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5142879197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-667-3357

Email: martine@et-al.ca

Correspondent Name: Anglehart et al.

Address Line 1: 1939 de Maisonneuve Ouest Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3H 1K3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1417US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Anglehart
Signature:	/James Anglehart/
Date:	06/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=P1417US00 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=P1417US00 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 030538 FRAME: 0711 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/we, 1) Alexander NOVIKOV whose full post office address(es) is/are 1) 309-5765

Cote Saint Luc Road, Hampstead, Quebec, H3X 2E9 Canada, am/are an inventor of an

invention entitled "Method and apparatus for enhanced pathogen mortality in ventilation

systems using low cost means of generation UVC" for which Patent Application No. US

61/582,700 was filed on 3 January 2012 and US 13/732,684 was filed on 2 January 2013.

AND WHEREAS, Najeeb Ashraf KHALID whose full post office address is 1 Summit Circle.

Westmount, Quebec H3Y 1B4 Canada has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest

for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and

in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, 1) Alexander

NOVIKOV by these presents confirm that I/we have sold, assigned and transferred unto the

said Najeeb Ashraf KHALID, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United

States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and the entire right, title and interest

in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part,

renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said application and to any other patent

application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together

with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention

for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such

documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention

and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in

said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents in the U.S. and all other

equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the

said Najeeb Ashraf KHALID, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to

PATENT

REEL: 030538 FRAME: 0712

the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Anglehart et al. 1939 de Maisonneuve Quest, Montreal, Quebec, H3H 1K3, Canada the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

PATENT REEL: 030538 FRAME: 0713